

Arrangr adds Zoom's former Head of Product, Data and AI to it's Senior Board of Advisors

Josh is the third former Zoom senior executive to join our team which says volumes about what Arrangr has accomplished

CHESTER, CT, UNITED STATES, September 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Today, <u>Arrangr</u> announced the appointment of Josh Dulberger to the company's Board of Advisors. Josh brings second to none product expertise and AI capabilities to Arrangr, underscored by his former position as Head of Product, Data and AI at Zoom.



Arrangr adds former Zoom Head of Product, Data and AI Josh Dulberger to it's Board of Advisors

Josh joins Harry Moseley, Zoom's former CIO and Laura Padilla Zoom's former head of Global Channels and Business Development as the third former senior Zoom team member to join Arrangr, Inc..

٢

Arrangr will move professionals away from reactive calendar-Tetris, allowing them to focus on high-value work that drives real impact."

Josh Dulberger

"The future of productivity lies in Al-driven tools that can handle complex tasks, like scheduling logistics, while prioritizing what truly matters. I'm excited to join Arrangr's advisory team in order to contribute to building an assistant that can juggle everything from flight delays to finding the perfect meeting venue." Said Josh Dulberger, former head of Product, Data and Artificial Intelligence (AI). "Arrangr will move professionals away from reactive calendar-Tetris, allowing them to focus on high-value work that drives real impact."

"I am honored to have Josh Dulberger join our Board of Advisors and add to our senior leadership team's breadth and depth," said Adam Scott Perl, Arrangr's CEO and Co-Founder. "Josh is the third former Zoom senior executive to join our team which says volumes about what Arrangr has accomplished to date - as well as where we are headed in the near future with our forthcoming version 3.5. Arrangr is a cutting-edge advanced tool for the professional looking to schedule simple and/or complicated meetings quickly and easily. Arrangr is a full-featured and functional web application that handles all aspects of arranging a meeting from A - Z."

Josh joins Arrangr at a point where Arrangr has experienced global exponential growth as it continuously streamlines and improves its user interface and functionality based on customer feedback. Setting up meetings is different from one company to another and from one individual to another. However, Arrangr has built a SaaS solution that can handle both inbound and outbound scheduling that is both full-featured and flexible. Arrangr's forthcoming version 3.5 will take this accomplishment to the next level while Arrangr's international application usage continues in over 140+ countries across the globe.

About Josh Dulberger:

Josh is a product leader that has built products, teams, and companies at a variety of growth stages, where data and AI are central to the core value of the products. Most recently, he built and led the first AI product team at Zoom, launched Zoom's first AI product, and Zoom's first large language models in 2022.

About Arrangr:

Arrangr is the world's leader in integrated scheduling, where both inbound and outbound meeting scheduling is necessary for a fully comprehensive solution. No two meetings are the same, and Arrangr has spearheaded the development of a fast and straightforward professional grade solution that can be used by large-scale Fortune 500 deployments, smaller-scale operations and business individuals.

Eric Wentworth Arrangr, Inc. +1 203-936-9891 hello@arrangr.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/740967261

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.